0 7018;

ICH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Light Sciences Acquisition, LLC	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Light Sciences, LLC	
Street Address:	34931 S.E. Douglas Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Snoqualmie	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7018395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: ColleenM@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Karl L. Klassen
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600057.444C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl L. Klassen

Total Attachments: 1

source=name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0078

500323509



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

LIGHT SCIENCES ACQUISITION, LLC changing name to LIGHT SCIENCES, LLC

WA Limited Liability Company

UBI: 602-616-662

Filing Date: June 30, 2006

Merging Entities:

602-055-501

LIGHT SCIENCES CORPORATION



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 07/27/2007